Cat. # Approvals
Job Type
Hubbell Canada LP, Lighting Division
870 Brock Road South  |  Pickering, ON  |  L1W1Z8  |  Tel:  905.839.1138
For more information, visit our web site:  www.hubbellonline.com
®
Ideal for perimeter lighting.
SPECIFICATIONS
 Borosilicate glass refractor softens lamp image and provides
uniform distribution - 4 times spacing to mounting height.
Cast aluminum frame holds lens and seals to housing gasket
with two stainless steel screws.
 Door assembly hinges to side on mid-size units; hinges
down on large units.
 Cast aluminum housing with 1/2” conduit entries, button
photocontrol can be fi eld installed.
 WGH mid-size is 175W MH and 150W HPS, large handles
250-400W MH and HPS.
 Tri-Tap® (120, 277, 347V).
 All units have dark bronze powder paint fi nish, Tri-Tap®
ballasts and lamps included.
LISTINGS
 cUL listed for use in wet locations.
WGH Series
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalogue Number Lamp Type / Wattage Volts Weight UPC Code
Mid-Size Series
WGH175HT 175W MH 120, 277, 347V 19.0 80503504480
WGH150ST 150W HPS 120, 277, 347V 18.0 80503504481
Large Series
WGH250HT 250W MH 120, 277, 347V 34.0 80503504482
WGH400HT 400W MH 120, 277, 347V 37.0 80503504483
WGH250ST 250W HPS 120, 277, 347V 36.0 80503504484
WGH400ST 400W HPS 120, 277, 347V 40.0 80503504485
APPLICATIONS
CB
A
A B C
MID-SIZE 9 in. 7.25 in. 13 in.
229 mm 184 mm 330 mm
LARGE 9 in. 13 in. 17 in.
229 mm 330 mm 432 mm